1008			
10-	-09-2008 s. department of commerce		
om: PTO-1594 (Rov. 09-08) MB: Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	States Patent and Trademark Office		
REC			
10	3528933		
Te the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trace	3020300s or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
· :	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship stached? No		
Kroll Inc.	Name: Crucible, Inc.		
Appointing	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 60 Jack Ellington Road		
Corporation- State; <u>Delaware</u>	City: Fredericksburg		
Other	State: VA		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip; 22406		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)september 5, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship VA		
	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(5)		
	N/A		
77/118748 .	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
CRUCIBLE (February 28, 2007)			
5, Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: John C Stradley, Ir	registiation's myoraad.		
Internal Address: c/o Crucible Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$, 65.00		
Street Address: 60 tack Ellington Road .	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	⊠ Enclosed		
City: Fredericksburg	8. Payment Information:		
State: VA Zip: 22406			
	18/88/2008 MJAMA1 00000029 77118748		
	I Depositiaccount number · I		
4 Mary 1 American April 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 198	A the oriental least the oriental transfer of the U		
Email Address: IstradievaTeam-Crudhle.com	Authorizego seguestria		
Email Address: Istradiev@Team-Crudhle.com	20:00		
	10/8/2008 Date		
Email Address: IstradievaTeam-Cruchle.com 9. Signature:	20:00		
City: Fredericksburg Stata: VA Zip: 22406 Phone Number: 540-752-2800 Fax: Number: 540-752-1800	16/68/2998 MJANA1 66696629 77118748 Deposit/Account Number 61 FC:8521 49.		

- 4. Application number or registration number and identification or description of Trademark (This continues the response of Crucible, Inc. to Item 4 of the Recordation Cover Sheet).
 - A. Trademark Application No.: 77/118809.
 - B. Trademark Registration No.: N/A.
 - C. Identification or Description of Trademark and Filing Date: CRUCIBLE Next Generation Security and Design February 28, 2007.

Instrument of Assignment follows on Page 3.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KROLL INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Filing Date	Number
CRUCIBLE	February 28, 2007	77/118748
CRUCIBLE Next Generation Security and Design	February 28, 2007	77/118809

AND WHEREAS, CRUCIBLE, INC., a company, organized and existing under the laws of Virginia, with an office at 60 Jack Ellington Road, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22406 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the eventual registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its ongoing and existing business as such business pertains to the aforementioned trademarks, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and eventual trademark registrations together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 5th day of SEPTENBEL. , 2008.

KROLL INC.

Sabrina H. Perel

Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

3



WOLLMUTH MAHER & DEUTSCH LLP

500 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10110

> TELEPHONE (212) 382-3300 FACSIMILE (212) 382-0050

> > October 3, 2008

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment by Kroll Inc. to Crucible, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following items in connection with the assignment of Kroll Inc.'s trademarks to Crucible, Inc.:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet with applicable attachments (3 pages in total); and
- 2. One check in the amount of \$65.00, made payable to "Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office," to satisfy the recordation fee for the two assignments.

Kindly acknowledge your receipt of the enclosed assignment of trademarks for recordation by date stamping the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Nicholas F. Green

Controller

Encl.

RECORDED: 10/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0351